			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
DRM PTO-1594 DMMERCE	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	United States Patent and Trademark Office
ėv. 07/05)	amont\		
av. 07703) /IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/3)	TRADEMAR	KS ONLY	shed documents or the new edgress(es) below. s of receiving party(ies):
To the Director of the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	2 Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying partyle	98):	Additional name(s) of	s of receiving parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
licon Valley Bank 103 Tasman Drive		Name:	Technical Communities Inc
anta Clara, CA 95054		(Name.	
		Internal Address	
	☐ Association		
] Individual(s)	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:	1000 Cherry Ave Suite 100
☐ General Partnership	☐ Filliffed Latingramb		
☑ Corporation-State-Delaw	are		San Bruno
☐ Other		City:	CA
-		State: Country:	USA
Additional name(s) of conveying	ng parties attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	Zip:	94066
. Nature of conveyance	Execution Date(s).	E-147,	
Execution Date(s): 12/14/09		Association	Citizenship
Execution Date(s). In 14,00		General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment	∐M erger	Limited Parti	Citizenship: <u>DE</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	is perlange is not di	iomicited in the United States, a domestic representative
			ched: ☐ Yes ☒ No it be a separate document from assignment)
Other: Release		(Designations mos	n of the Trademark:
4. Application number(s) o	r registration number(s) and iden	fification of described	M of the Transmission
A. Trademark Application No.(9)		B. Trademark Reg	jistration No.(\$)
		2434968	1800 - 1800 - 1800 - 1800 - 1800 - 1800 - 1800 - 1800 - 1800 - 1800 - 1800 - 1800 - 1800 - 1800 - 1800 - 1800
		2423377	
			Additional sheets attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
C. Identification or Descrip	otion of Trademark(s) (and Filing I	Date if Application or	(Vadinous) energia
Registration Number is	s unknown):		
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total numb	er of applications and
AARROONORDION		registratio	ns involved: 2
concerning document	should be mailed:		
Name: UCC Direct Ser	rvices	7 Total fee (3	37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 65.00
	44000023	75 10 m - 1 1 m - 1 1 m - 1 1 m - 1 1 m - 1 1 m - 1 1 m - 1 1 1 m - 1 1 1 1	a ka ka ahardan NV CTEON Cidi V
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 187 W	/olf Road, Suite 101	Enclosed	
- M. TID. 4000E		8. Payment Information:	
Oity, Alexand			Last 4 Numbers 5683
Phone Number: 1-800	-342-3676 X 4065	a, Credit Card	Expiration Date 16/12
	:0 TO 40		
Fax Number: 1-800-96			scount Number
 Email Address: cls-u 0	salbany@woiterskluwer.com	n <u>Authoriz</u>	ted User Name
<u> </u>		***	12/15

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Name of Person Signing

9, Signature.

Joseph

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Technical Communities, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, September 23, 2004, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2004. Reel 2951 Frame 0577.

December 14, 2009

SILICON VALLEY BANK

RECORDED: 12/15/2009

Name: Romil Randhawa
Title: Operations Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0714